(Rev. 6-93)

06-08-1999



101058394

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY F	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
LEON MAYA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	- .	Name: Lockheed Martin Energy Research Corporation	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Address: P.O. Bo		
Other Execution Date: May 14, 1999	City: State: Oak Ridge		
	Additional name(s) & address(es	attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: May 26,	1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
Unknown			
Addition	al numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1	
Name: Barbara S. Kitchell Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 7676 Hillmont, Suite 250	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged if check insufficient or inadverten		
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 770	8. Deposit account number: 50-0	0786/4310.004100 page if paying by deposit account)	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of	opy of the original document.	
Barbara S. Kitchell	Barbana S. Ki	tchell 5/26/99	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 33,928	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

06/08/1999 NTHAI1

00000049 09320225

01 FC:581

40.00 80

EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL
NUMBER EL 332 809 866 US
DATE OF DEPOSIT MAY 26, 1999
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231. Signature

PATENT

REEL: 009997 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below-named inventor whose residence and post office are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **METHOD FOR FORMING POROUS PLATINUM FILMS** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me on even date herewith, and,

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN ENERGY RESEARCH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at Bethel Valley Road, P.O. Box 2008, Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37831-6255, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extension of any Letter Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on me, my heirs, legal

representatives, and assigns,

[SEAL]

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of

PATENT RECORDED: 05/26/1999 REEL: 009997 FRAME: 0964

Novary or Consular Officer

MY COMMISSION/EXPIRES
JUNE 12. 2002